



To: All FQHCs and DSHs
From: IEHP Claims Team
Date: April 12, 2022
Subject: Public Health Service (PHS) 340B Participating Provider Billing Reminder

Inland Empire Health Plan (IEHP) would like to remind our Providers participating as Public Health Service (PHS) entities and purchasing drugs through the **PHS 340B** (federal) program, that drugs subject to the PHS program must be billed with modifier “UD” in accordance with Medi-Cal policy.

DHCS has reaffirmed the requirement that the “UD” modifier must be included in one of the four available modifier positions in the service line, whether the claim/encounter is a crossover (FFS Medicare & IEHP Medi-Cal) or not.

IEHP is committed to providing quality service and appreciate your partnership and cooperation.

As a reminder, all communications sent by IEHP can also be found on our Provider portal at:

www.iehp.org > For Providers > Plan Updates > Correspondence

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the IEHP Provider Relations Team at (909) 890-2054, 866-223-4347, or email ProviderServices@iehp.org.